HB0396/350416/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 396

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, strike "or commercial"; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 13 down through "operations;" in line 14.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 31, strike the comma.

On page 5, in line 3, after "A" insert "RECREATIONAL".

On page 7, in line 1, strike the first "ON" and substitute "<u>OF</u>"; in line 4, strike the comma; in line 26, strike the brackets; and in line 27, strike "THE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "<u>, AT REASONABLE TIMES, INCLUDING WHEN THE LICENSEE OR PERSON IS ENGAGED IN AN ACTIVITY THAT REQUIRES A LICENSE UNDER THIS SECTION,"</u>.

On page 8, in line 5, after "Inspections" insert "OF VESSELS, VEHICLES, AND BUSINESSES"; in line 6, strike "Include" and substitute "SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO"; after line 7 insert:

"(IV) INSPECTIONS OF BUSINESSES AUTHORIZED UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH MAY BE CONDUCTED IN ANY BUILDING OTHER THAN A DWELLING HOUSE.";

in line 12, strike "OR FISH"; and after line 16 insert:

HB0396/350416/1 Amendments to HB 396 Page 2 of 2 **ENV**

"(III) THE DEPARTMENT MAY DISPOSE OF FISH SEIZED UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH AT ITS DISCRETION.".